MAY 1 0 1999 IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WAT			IRCŁ.		Office Use Only				
IDWR/North WELL DRILLER'S F	?EPO	RT				cted by Rg	eSec_		'
ELL TAG NO. D 000 3997			O	76447	ι ω μ.	1/4			
LING PERMIT NO. 92- 98- N 15	11	WEL	L TES		Lat;	. "' . : : I		:	ı
IDWR No.	• • • •		ump	- Bailer	1iA-CZ		wing Artesian		
OWNER: D = 1 2/	. —,	Yield gal		Drawdow		Pumping Le		Time	
WHEN KOY BECWELL OFFICE	2	51.	15	G.D.M	\ L				•
ess HCO 1 Box 215 B									
St.maries State Idzip 83861	· 🗀						•		
	Wate	r Temp	. Cc	70		В	ottom hole temp.	CD	d
LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:	Water	r Quality	test or	comments:		CLE	ean		
on map location mean agree					1	Depth fir	st Water Encoun	ter <u>3</u>	QŽ
	12.	LITH	CLOGI	C LOG: (De	escribe	repairs or	abandonment)	Wa	
116	Bore	Τ.	T_	F				T -	T
North (1) or South (1)	Dia	From	To	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			& Temperature	Y	N
Fig. 03 East 1 or West 50	12	11-	10	0004	M	Clar	2		 ,`
Sel. 35, NW 1/4 NE 1/4 NE 1/4		10	20	Brg/s	9 1	3050	<u> </u>		1
Go't Lot County DENEW AT 180 BOYCE	6	20	140	Haro		osal	<i>y</i>	4	<u> </u>
Long: : :	1/2	140	170	PAPE	z ee	12-5	<u> </u>	-	4
Address of Well Site COPPox 6/2 miles	4,	10	300	Hard	134	saci	<i>,</i> ———	1	_
ed Clerk Take Right opport Imility Stimarity She at least name of road + Distance of Road or Cambringth / Imility Stimarity	6_	000	340	Frece	1 -co	12284	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	-	 	ļ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		 -	i—
Blk. Sub Name	<u> </u>	ļ	 				 -	-	
		├				.	<u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>	-	<u> </u>
ŞE:	-	ļ	 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\vdash	├─
【Domestic □ Municipal □ Monitor □ Irrigation	-	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · ·			┼	
Thermal Injection Other	<u> </u>	ļ	-	·				ļ	-
PE OF WORK check all that apply (Replacement etc.)		·	-					-	
New Well □ Modify □ Abandonment □ Other					•		,	 	-
RILL METHOD	-	ļ		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	•		-	┝
☑ Air Rotary ☐ Cable ☐ Mud Rotary ☐ Other								+	
SEALING PROCEDURES		<u> </u>						1	<u> </u>
SEAL/FILTER PACK AMOUNT METHOD								1	
Material From To Sacks or Pounds									
Bostonile / 26 300 Tumme							-		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·····		
drive shoe used?									
drive shoe used? N Shoe Depth(s)							-	1	
CASING/LINER:									
eler From To Gauge Malerial Casing Liner Welded Threaded	· []								
1 20 250 5Tool X 0					•				
					. • •				
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
	1 7								
	-	5 4			<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
h of Headpipetength of Tailpipe				pth 34	LO.	"Tex	Mea	surabl	(e)
h of HeadpipeLength of Tailpipe PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method	Com	pleted	D. C		98	Complete	/		
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method		npleted e: Sta		10124				1	
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Screens To Slot Size Number Diameter Material Casing Liner		•		6/24/	, -		•		
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Screens Screen Type	Date	e: Sta		CERTIFIC	ATION.				
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Screens Screen Type To Slot Size Number Diameter Material Casing Liner 7 326 33 50 4 PVC	Date 13. I/We co	DRIL	rted LER'S at all mir	imum well constr		ndards were i	complied with a	· ·	
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Screens Screen Type To Slot Size Number Dismeter Material Casing Liner ### ### ############################	Date 13. I/We co	DRIL	rted _	imum well constr		ndards were (complied with a	1 ·	•
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Screens Screen Type To Slot Size Number Diameter Material Casing Liner 7 326 3/3 50 4 PVC	13. I/We could be the time	DRIL partify the	LER'S at all mir g was re	ilmum well constr moved.		ndards were o	complied with a	5B	
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Screens To Slot Size Number Diameter Material 720 370 47 PVC	13. I/We could be the time	DRIL	LER'S at all mir g was re	imum well constr		ndards were	complied with a	5 <u>8</u>	•
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Screens Screen Type To Slot Size Number Diameter Material Casing Liner 7 326 33 70 4 PVC STATIC WATER LEVEL OR ARTESIAN PRESSURE:	13. I/We countries the time	DRIL certify the ne the n	LER'S at all mir g was re	ilmum well constr moved.		Iling!	complied with a	5 <u>8</u>	•
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method creens To Slot Size Number Dismeter Material 7 326 33 70 4 PVC	13. I/We could be the time	DRIL certify the ne the n	LER'S at all mir g was re	ilmum well constr moved.		Date	complied with a	5 <u>8</u>	

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF RIGHTS TO THE USE OF WATER FROM THE COEUR D'ALENE-SPOKANE RIVER BASIN WATER SYSTEM CIVIL CASE NUMBER: 49576

ID Number: 92-10927

Date Received: 6-9-14

Receipt No: NO 30500

Amount: 25,03 By: 6m

NOTICE OF CLAIM TO A WATER RIGHT

ACQUIRED UNDER STATE LAW

For domestic and/or stockwater purposes where daily use is less than 13,000 gallons per day

RECEIVED

JUN - 9 2014

IDWR/NORTHERN

Ple	ase type or print clearly					MONTHE
1.	Name of claimant(s) WILLIAM B. M	ARCHUK AND (ONNIE NUX	DLL	Phone 208-5	12-5855
	Mailing address 527 PARADISE DE Street or Box				D ZIP	33861
2.	Street or Box Date of priority (only one (1) per c	laim)	City City Month/Day/Year	1998	tate 	
3.	Source of water supply (check one	Ground Water (1,7,7	W. 1	
	which is tributary to (b)	**	***************************************			
4.	Location of point of diversion is: To	wnship 45N	, Ran	ge 03W	, Section	on 35
	NE 1/4 of NE 1/4, or Gov					
	Parcel (PIN) no. RP00030012021A		-			
	Additional points of diversion, if any					
	If available, GPS coordinates					
5.	Description of diverting works (wells or enlargements in use, the dimens each well. WELL WITH PIPING TO HOME	ione of the divore	ion worke ac	constructed :	and ac anlara	ad and the denth of
6.	Water is claimed for the following: (Limited to dome:	stic and/or sto	ckwater uses	See page 1	of the instructions.)
	For DOMESTIC		Month/Day	Month/Day		cfs (×) AFY ()
	For					
7.	Total quantity claimed 0.04					
8.	Non-irrigation uses; describe fully	(e.g. Domestic:	give number	of househo	olds served it	single ownership;
	Stockwater: type and number of live					
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

9.	Location of place of use is: Township 45N, R	ange <u>03W </u>	, Section <u>35</u>	_, <u>NE</u>	_1/4 of <u>NE</u>	1/4,
	or Govt. Lot 1 , B.M., Parcel (PIN) no. (if different	ent than show	vn in Item 4) <u>SA</u>	ME		
	For (check one) Domestic (×) Stock ()	Domesti	c and Stock ()	REC	EIVE
	Additional places of use, if any:					LIVE
10.	. In which county(ies) are lands listed above as plac	ce of use loca	ted? BENEWA	1	JUN ——————	9 2014
11.	Do you own the property listed above as place of a lf your answer is no, describe in remarks below the	use? Yes e authority yo	(x) No() ou have to claim	this water ri	IDWR/No	ORTHEI
12.	Describe any other water rights used at the same	place and for	the same purpo	ses as des	cribed above	
		T- 1	······································		or N	lone (x)
13.	Remarks:	******				
14.	Basis of claim (check one) Beneficial Use (x)	Posted Notice	e () License	() Permi	it () Decre	ee()
	Court Decree Date	Plaintiff v. De	efendant			
	If applicable, provide IDWR water right number	*****	***************			
	Signature(s) a. By signing below, I/we acknowledge that I/we	have receive	ed, read and un	derstand th	e form entitle	ed "How
	you will receive notices in the Coeur d'Alene-Sp b. I/We do () do not (x) wish to receive and pay				the docket s	heet.
					the docket s	heet.
	b. I/We do () do not (x) wish to receive and pay Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct.	a small annu	that the statem	ly copies of		
	b. I/We do () do not (x) wish to receive and pay Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s)	a small annu of perjury the same of the s	that the statem	ly copies of ents contain	ned in the fo	
	b. I/We do () do not (x) wish to receive and pay Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct.	a small annu of perjury the same of the s	that the statem	ly copies of ents contain	ned in the fo	
	b. I/We do () do not (x) wish to receive and pay Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s)	a small annu	that the statem	ly copies of ents contain	ned in the fo	
- 	Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s) For organizations: I do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty of perjections.	a small annu	that the statem	ents contain	ned in the fo	
	b. I/We do () do not (x) wish to receive and pay Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s)	of perjury the state of	that the statem	ents contain	ned in the fo	
**************************************	b. I/We do () do not (x) wish to receive and pay Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s) For organizations: I do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty of perjective.	of perjury the state of	that the statem	ents contain	ned in the fo	
	Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s) For organizations: I do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty of perjutive that I have signed the foregoing document in the second state of the second stat	of perjury that I am pace below a great annual continuation of	Organizat S	ents contain Date Date	ned in the fo	
	Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s) For organizations: I do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty of perjute that I have signed the foregoing document in the spends that the statements contained in the forgoing of the statements contained in the	of perjury to the pace below a document are	Organizatis Organizatis	ents contain Date Date	ned in the fo	pregoing
	Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s) Title that I have signed the foregoing document in the specific and that the statements contained in the forgoing of Signature of authorized agent	of perjury that I am pace below a document are	Organizat S Organizat true and correc	ents contain Date Date ion Date Date	ned in the fo	pregoing
	Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s) Title that I have signed the foregoing document in the specific and that the statements contained in the forgoing of Signature of authorized agent Title and organization	of perjury that I am pace below a document are	Organizat S Organizat true and correc	ents contain Date Date ion Date Date	ned in the fo	pregoing
6.	Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s) Title that I have signed the foregoing document in the specific and that the statements contained in the forgoing of Signature of authorized agent Title and organization Notice of appearance: Notice is hereby given that I, at law of behalf of the claimant signing above, and	of perjury to the pace below a document are	Organizat S Organizat true and correct	ents contain Date Date Date Date , will b	e acting as	pregoing
6.	Number of attachments: 1 For individuals: I/We do solemnly swear or affirm under penalty document are true and correct. Signature of claimant(s) Title that I have signed the foregoing document in the signature of authorized agent Title and organization Notice of appearance: Notice is hereby given that I,	of perjury to that all notice at the address	Organizat s Organizat true and correctes required by lass listed below.	ents contain Date Date Date Date ion t. Date will beaw to be ma	e acting as	pregoing

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

In Re CSRBA)
Case No. 49576)

PARTIAL DECREE PURSUANT TO I.R.C.P. 54(b) FOR

Water Right 92-10927

RECEIVED

OCT 02 2015

NAME AND ADDRESS:

CONNIE NUXOLL
WILLIAM B MARCHUK
527 PARADISE DR
ST MARIES, ID 83861

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

SOURCE:

GROUND WATER

QUANTITY:

0.04 CFS

The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000

gallons per day.

PRIORITY DATE:

06/26/1998

POINT OF DIVERSION:

T45N R03W S35 LOT 1 (NENE) Within Benewah County

PURPOSE AND

PERIOD OF USE:

PURPOSE OF USE

PERIOD OF USE

QUANTITY

01-01 TO 12-31

0.04 CFS

Domestic use is for 1 home.

PLACE OF USE:

Domestic

Domestic

Within Benewah County

T45N R03W S35 LOT 1 (NENE)

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of historical beneficial use.

THIS PARTIAL DECREE IS SUBJECT TO SUCH GENERAL PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR THE DEFINITION OF THE RIGHTS OR FOR THE EFFICIENT ADMINISTRATION OF THE WATER RIGHTS AS MAY BE ULTIMATELY DETERMINED BY THE COURT AT A POINT IN TIME NO LATER THAN THE ENTRY OF A FINAL UNIFIED DECREE. I.C. SECTION 42-1412(6).

RULE 54(b) CERTIFICATE

With respect to the issues determined by the above judgment or order, it is hereby CERTIFIED, in accordance with Rule 54(b), I.R.C.P., that the court has determined that there is no just reason for delay of the entry of a final judgment and that the court has and does hereby direct that the above judgment or order shall be a final judgment upon which execution may issue and an appeal may be taken as provided by the Daho Appellate Rules.

Eric J. Jidman

Presiding Judge of the

Coeur d'Alene-Spokane River Adjudication

Close

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Water Right Report

5/29/2017

WATER RIGHT NO. 92-10927

Owner Type
Current Owner
Current Owner
Current Owner
CONNIE NUXOLL
527 PARADISE DR
ST MARIES, ID 83861
(208)512-5855

Priority Date: 06/26/1998

Basis: Decreed Status: Active

Source Tributary
GROUND WATER

Beneficial Use	From	To	Diversion Rate	<u>Volume</u>
DOMESTIC	01/01	12/31	0.04 CFS	
Total Diversion			0.04 CFS	

Location of Point(s) of Diversion:

GROUND WATER NENE Lt 1 Sec. 35 Township 45N Range 03W BENEWAH County

DOMESTIC Use: Number of homes: 1 Place(s) of use:

Place of Use Legal Description: DOMESTIC BENEWAH County

Township	Range	Section	Lot	Tract	Acres	Lot	Tract	Acres	Lot	Tract	Acres	Lot	Tract	Acres
45N	03W	35	1	NENE										

Conditions of Approval:

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Section 42-1412 (6), Idaho Code.

2. N11 The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination of historical beneficial use.

3. N13 The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

4. X01 Domestic use is for 1 home.

5. PIN Parcel No. RP00030012021AA.

Dates:

Licensed Date:

Decreed Date: 09/25/2015 Enlargement Use Priority Date: Enlargement Statute Priority Date:

Water Supply Bank Enrollment Date Accepted: Water Supply Bank Enrollment Date Removed:

Application Received Date: Protest Deadline Date: Number of Protests: 0

Other Information:

State or Federal:

Owner Name Connector: AND

Water District Number:
Generic Max Rate per Acre:
Generic Max Volume per Acre:

Civil Case Number: Old Case Number: Decree Plantiff: Decree Defendant:

Swan Falls Trust or Nontrust: